

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.14234/2008 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).6040/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in SBCMB No.
5760/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KAILASH (MINOR) TH. LEGAL GUARDIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP with office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the application has been made on behalf of the minor
by the Clerk of the learned advocate, this application, in my view, is not
maintainable and is rejected.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master